PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDIOFEAST, INC.	10/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PODBRIDGE, INC.
Street Address:	278 HOPE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@Irrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCEA-11009COB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENA M. GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Adriena M. Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Audiofeast-Podbridge#page1.tif source=Audiofeast-Podbridge#page2.tif

PATENT 502926835 REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0386



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUDIOFEAST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUDIOFEAST, INC." TO "PODBRIDGE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3606564 8100

ه مهرک د د.

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4222925

DATE: 10-13-05

050834599 DATE

PATENT

REEL: 026**990TERAM**E: 0008

REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0387

State of Dalessere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 03:45 PM 10/12/2005 FILED 03:30 PM 10/12/2005 SPU 050824503 - 244244 PTT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AUDIOFEAST, INC.

The undersigned, Murgesh Navar, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected Chief Executive Officer of AudioFeast, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Dolswarc on December 23, 2002. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Serenade Systems, Inc."
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State, and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State has been given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is PodBridge, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, that the statements set forth herein are true to his knowledge, and that he has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as an authorized officer of said corporation at Mountain View, California, as of the 12th day of October, 2005.

/s/ Murgesh Navar
Murgesh Navar, Chief Executive Officer

CtiCineuments and Settings/Kineshfe/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Fileskix.E.3/3219674_1.1XXC (1625)

PATENT

REEL: 026**660 TEMAN**E: 0009

REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 07/28/2011 RECORDED: 08/07/2014